

City of LaBelle Board of Commissioners Agenda Request

To: Honorable Mayor and City Commission

Prepared By: Zane Mungillo

Date of Meeting: 12/12/2024

Date Submitted: 12/11/2024

Title of Agenda Item: CENTEGIX Safety Platform

Agenda Location: Consent Agenda

Report in brief: Protecting the safety of your staff, colleagues and those in your

care is a responsibility you take seriously. CENTEGIX Safety Platform to support us in the single most critical factor of incident response: time. Because in an emergency, every second matters. CENTEGIX Safety Blueprint is an intelligent response mapping solution to help you optimize incident response, safety planning, and visitor management. With their CrisisAlert™ wearable panic button, staff can quickly and discreetly request help to their exact

location. Because in a crisis, every second matters.

Staff Comments: N/A

Fiscal Impact: \$83,000 ARPA Funding

Recommended Actions: Approval of CENTEGIX Safety Platform